
 

1 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Very
serious

Not too 
serious

Don't 
know

No problem
at all

Moderately 
serious

19% 25%

29% 24%

3%
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 20%

59%
19%

2%

Total

92%

6%

3%

Rural

26%

48%

25%

1%

Urban up to 19999

25%

51%

23%
2%

20 000 - 99 999

67%

2%

31%

500 000 or more 
inhabitants

Municipal or local 
heating network

Coal-fired 
furnace or heater

Gas, oil or electric 
heating

Other

32%

28%

40%
100 000 - 499 999
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45%

44%

35%

33%

32%

29%

23%

17%

15%

13%

10%

9%

8%

6%

3%

3%

Withdrawal of poor quality coal from the market

Subsidies for the poorest to replace old heaters

Fuel subsidies for the poorest

Penalties for burning garbage or other poor 
quality fuels

Financing of building insulation 
(thermo-modernization)

Support for the use of ecological heating systems

Withdrawal from the market and prohibition 
of installing low-quality heaters that do not 

meet standards

Reduction of costs of connecting 
to the heating network

Preferential, low-interest loans 
for exchanging heaters

Obligation to connect households 
to the heating network, where possible

Encouraging drivers to give up driving cars, 
e.g. with free public transport

Obligation to install sensors that measure the level
of pollution on each chimney

Restricting the movement of passenger cars, 
e.g. prohibiting entry to the city centre

 Combating the removal of filters in cars 
with a diesel engine 

None of the above

Don't know


